Notice for participation in the proceedings before Hon'ble Mr Justice G.S. Sistani (Retd) in relation to the election of Executive Council of Taekwondo Federation of India

Take notice that in relation to the election of Executive Council of Taekwondo Federation of India, Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide order dated 28.04.2022 in Writ Petition No.11674/2019 has appointed Hon'ble Mr Justice G.S. Sistani (Retd), Court Commissioner cum Returning Officer and that any person who is not party before the Court, may approach Court Commissioner if he wishes to be heard.

Hon'ble Mr Justice G.S. Sistani (Retd) in the course of the proceedings held on 03.06.2022 has directed Indian Olympic Association to publish a Notice on its official website in terms of the order dated 28.04.2022 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court to enable interested person(s), who wish to be heard in the above matter, to approach him by way of application within 10 days on email ID *sistanilaw@gmail.com*

The next date of proceedings before Hon'ble Mr Justice G.S. Sistani (Retd) is fixed on 16.06.2022 at 4:00 P.M., all concerned are accordingly put to notice that in the event anyone wishes to be participate in the proceedings before Hon'ble Mr Justice G.S. Sistani (Retd), he may approach to Indian Olympic Association on its email ID i.e. ioa@olympic.ind.in for obtaining VC hearing link to participate in the proceedings scheduled to be held before Hon'ble Mr Justice. G.S. Sistani (Retd) on 16.06.2022 at 4:00 P.M.